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2012

Almafia RDC Sprl
Almafia RDC Sprl
Candy Business
Candy Business
CEBA Sprl

CEBA Sprl

CEBA Sprl

CEBA Sprl

Congo Zone
Dieudonne Bomu Lolipa
Ets Best Wood

Ets Boli

Ets DD Luaka

Ets Express Service
Ets Folges

Ets Mabami

Ets Mabami

Ets Ngoy Njolo

Ets Ngoy Njolo

Ets NZ NZ

Ets SGW

Ets Scotty Bois

Ets Solo & fils

Ets Solo & fils

Ets TFB / Tobongisa Mboka
Katembe Odia
Katembe Odia
Matondo Kwa Nzambi
Matondo Kwa Nzambi

Matondo Kwa Nzambi
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18/BN/2012
08/BN/2012
16/2012/BN/09
32/BN/2012
04/BN/2012
05/BN/2012
03/BN/2012
02/BN/2012
17/BN/2012
41/BN/2012
01/BN/2012
15/2012/BN/08
07/BN/2012
44/BN/2012
06/2012/BN/03
10/2012/BN/0?
22/BN/2012
42/BN/2012
43/BN/2012
07/2012/BN/04
33/BN/2012 ( ?)
09/2012/BN/06
17/2012/BN/10
45/BN/2012
31/BN/2012
24/BN/2012
27/BN/2012
29/BN/2012
28/BN/2012
26/BN/2012
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)

50
50
20
30
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
20
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20
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350

140
140
660
450
450
450
350
450

AR R

Oshwe
Oshwe

Kiri

Kiri

Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Kutu
Oshwe
Kwamouth
Bulungu
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Oshwe
Inongo
Inongo
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Bulungu
Kwamouth
Bagata
Kenge
Kenge
Bolobo
Bolobo
Mushie
Bolobo
Mushie

Mushie

JSNib)

Bombole

Bombole

Bobanda

Bobanda

Mongama 11
Mongama 12
Mongama 10
Mongama 9

Senkie

Bonianga

Meko Yakala-Ludjinu
Kasoma

Mongama

Mbuma Amibe
Ngowo

Modka /

Modka / Lopoko
Foret Lewane Bl 2
Foret Lewane Bl 3
Kakundu / Kazamba-Kisongo
(llegible)

Kunimbu

Fuapasi & Tangongi
Fuapasi & Tangongi
Nganda Kawa
Embirima

Nsa
Ebali/Ngampoko
Lovua

Kempwe

Mai Ndombe
Mai Ndombe
Mai Ndombe
Mai Ndombe
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Mai Ndombe
Mai-Ndombe
Plateaux
Kwilu
Plateaux
Plateaux
Mai-Ndombe
Mai

Mai Ndombe
Plateaux
Plateaux
Kwilu
Plateaux
Kwilu
Kwango
Kwango
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux

Plateaux

Kangara
Kangara
Lotoy

Lotoy
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Kemba
Kangara
Twa
Kipungu
Twa

Twa
Kangara
Basengele
Basengele
Twa

Twa

Kipuka

Twa

Wamba
Kasanji
Kasaniji
Lebo
Bateke Nord
Babdma Nord
Bateke Nord
Baboma Nord

Baboma Nord



Mavambu Davain
Mavambu Davain
Nsuaya- Tshilumba
Nsuaya- Tshilumba

ONG / PACD

2011

Azimuts Service
Azimuts Service
Azimuts Service
Azimuts Service
Azimuts Service
Azimuts Service
BTNC/ GFB

BTNC/ GFB
CAP/EJCSK.
C.AP/EJCSK.
CEBA Sprl

CEBA Sprl

CEBA Sprl

CEBA Sprl

CEBA Sprl

CEBA Sprl

Ets Afroxyl

Ets Business Center
Ets Congo Zone
Ets Goshen Bois
Ets Heng Ling

Ets Josma

Ets KSR

*Ets Mabani

Ets Mot/Bois

Ets PM Wood

Ets EGW

Ets Sico Cent

Ets Soleil Business
Ets Soleil Business
Ets Song Ling Wood

Ets The Full Business /
Tobongisa Mboka

Ets Vanbist Amisi Daniel
Ets Wabelo

Kasereka Tsetsele
Maison Kavosa

Moult Secteur

Sele Shaba

Sino Congo

30/BN/2012
25/BN/2012
39/BN/2012
38/BN/2012
21/BN/2012

17/BN/2011
16/BN/2011
15/BN/2011
23/BN/2011
22/BN/2011
24/BN/2011
32/2011/BN/13
31/2011/BN/12
35/2011/BN/15
41/BN/2011
31/2011/BN/15
09/BN/2011
08/BN/2011
07/BN/2011
40/BN/2011
39/BN/2011
49/BN/2011
43/2011/BN/22
02/BN/2011
51/BN/2011
04/BN/2011
42/BN/2011
47/BN/2011
20/2011/BN/06
40/2011/BN/20
06/BN/2011
11/BN/2011
50/BN/2011
34/2011/BN/14
38/BN/2011
43/BN/2011
35/BN/2011

42/2011/BN/21
22/2011/BN/07
19/BN/2011
48/BN/2011
33/BN/2011
20/BN/2011
05/BN/2011

50
50
50
50
15

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
10
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
10
50
30
50
30
50

350
450
350
350
105

400
400
400
400
400
400
350
483
350
350
(illegible)
450
450
450
450
450
350
250
350

210
350
300
350

Bolobo
Bolobo
Kwamouth
Kwamouth

Kwamouth

Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Gungu
Gungu
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Kwamouth
Masimanimba
Kutu
Kwamouth
Mushie
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Inongo
Oshwe
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Kwamouth

Bolobo

Oshwe
Kwamouth
Oshwe
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Kwamouth

Kwamouth

Bodjuna
Bilu/ Gampoko

Masiambo

Bukusu — Nganda — Bangala

Falio

Ntsia Bloc Il

Ntsia Bloc Il

Ntsia Bloc |

Mbali

Lenkolo

Ntsia Bloc IlI
Kwanga-Kinwanza
Kwanga-Kinwanza Bloc |
Empunu

Empunu
Mongama Bloc VII  ?)
Endala

Mongama Bloc Il
Mongama Bloc |
Mongama Bloc 8
Mongama Bloc 7
Kimomo
Nounga-Bangonzu
Senkei

Bikana

Letwaki
Lueme/Masia

Bukusu/Nganda, Bangala

Mpombi / Mombi-Lisala
Mambubi

Nganda Bangala

Camp Banku

Libiolo

Lighiolo 3

Mbangi

Nganda Mawa

Ntumbalongu

Boku
Onko / Mbende
Dikana-Elykia / Keko
Faliu/ Fauiaka
Nsungi Mbole

Ingweme
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Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux

Plateaux

Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Kwilu
Kwilu
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Kwilu
Mai Ndombe
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux

Plateaux

Mai Ndombe
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux

Plateaux

Mai-Ndombe
Plateaux
Mai Ndombe
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux

Plateaux

Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Twa
Twa

Twa

Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Mudikalunga
Mudikalunga
Twa

Twa

Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Bateke Nord
Twa
Pay-Kongila
Kemba

Twa

Baboma Nord
Twa

Twa

Ka

Twa
Twa
Twa
Twa
Twa
Twa

Lebo

Kangara
Twa
Kangara
Twa
Twa
Twa

Twa

13



Socoge Sprl
SPEC

Societe TERCO
Societe TERCO
Transexco
Transexco
Transexco
Transexco

Tropical Bois

2010

*Azimuts Service
*Azimuts Service
*Azimuts Service
*Azimuts Service
*Azimuts Service
*Azimuts Service
*Azimuts Service
*CEBA Bois
*CEBA Bois
*CEBA Bois
*CEBA Bois
*CEBA Bois
*CEBA Bois

*Ets Mabami

*Global Ressources
Corporation

*Global Ressources
Corporation

*TERCO

Afroxyl

Afroxyl
BTNC/GFB
BTNC/GFB
BTNC/GFB
BTNC/GFB
BTNC/GFB
BTNC/GFB
Candy Business
Candy Business
CITSO

Ets BTP

Ets Fondation
Gerard Kondjo

Ets Goshen Bois

Ets Kasereka Tsetsele
Ets Mwata Force

Ets Pemasi

Ets Pemasi

48/BN/2011
34/BN/2011
36BN/2011
37/BN/2011
09/2011/BN/04
08/2011/BN/03
07/2011/BN/02
11/2011/BN/05
10/BN/2011

04/BN/2010
05/BN/2010
06/BN/2010
16/BN/2010
17/BN/2010
21/BN/2010
22/BN/2010
24/BN/2010
25/BN/2010
35/BN/2010
36/BN/2010
37/BN/2010
38/BN/2010
14/2010/BN/07
06/2010/BN/02

09/BN/2010

12/BN/2010
18/2010/BN/11
18/2010/BN/12
14/BN/2010
54/BN/2010
28/BN/2010
55/BN/2010
27/BN/2010
12/2010/BN/05
33/2010/BN/18
42/BN/2010
21/2010/BN/13
15/BN/2010
30/2010/BN/16

17/2010/BN/10
22/2010/BN/14
43/BN/2010

32/2010/BN/17
32/2010/BN/23

10
20
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
20
30
30
50
10

10
20
50
30
50

80
140

350
350
350
350
350
350

350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
450
470
470
460
350
350

350

350
490
476
470
470
350
350
350
470
245
300
300
350
143
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Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Kwamouth
Idiofa
Idiofa
Idiofa
Idiofa

Kwamouth

Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Bolobo
Inongo

Kwamouth

Kwamouth

Kwamouth
Bagata
Masimanimba
Idiofa

Idiofa

Idiofa

Idiofa

Idiofa

Idiofa

Kiri

Kiri
Masimanimba
Kwamouth

Kwamouth

Kutu
Oshwe
Oshwe
Kwamouth

Kwamouth

Riviere Mbali
Bankay/ Tanga
Baa (Ebwa)
Ndimi(Dumu)
Mbako

Naien
Mutshun
Nsong ( ?)

Nbomo

Mbalipome / Ndana
Kapenda Mbalaka
Olay

Mbankom

ljong

Okra

Nglebeke
Nbeyange-Ediba
Bobanda
Bobanda
Mundanda / Pondji
Wuo

Mutshueto

Kendale
Pombi
Bolekwa
Nokele

Dimi

Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Plateaux
Kwilu
Kwilu
Kwilu
Kwilu

Plateaux

Kwilu

Kwilu

Kwilu

Kwilu

Kwilu

Kwilu

Kwilu

Kwilu

Mai Ndombe
Mai Ndombe
Kwilu
Plateaux

Plateaux

Mai Ndombe
Mai Ndombe
Mai Ndombe
Plateaux

Plateaux

Twa
Twa
Twa
Twa
Sedzo
Sedzo
Sedzo
Sedzo

Twa

Manzasay
Pay Kongila
Bulueme
Kapia
Kapia
Kapia
Kapia
Bulueme
Lutoy

Lutoy

Pay Kongila
Twa

Twa

Mfimi
Kangara
Kangara
Twa

Twa



Ets TFS/ Tobongisa 04/2010/BN/01 50 445 Kwamouth Menko Plateaux Twa

Ets TFS/ Tobongisa 08/BN/2010 50 675 Bolobo Ngazua Plateaux Lebo

Ets Wabelu 37/2010/BN/22 5 81 Kwamouth Village Botulu Plateaux Twa

Ets Wood Invest 19/BN/2010 50 350 Kwamouth Bunsele Plateaux Twa

Ets Wood Invest 18/BN/2010 50 350 Kwamouth Bebentsie Plateaux Twa

Groupe Kagi Sprl 53/BN/2010 50 350 Oshwe Bwanda/Bolumu Mai Ndombe Kangara

Kasereka 31/BN/2010 30 210 Oshwe Mbende Yaalema Mai Ndombe Kangara

Maison Agostino 52/BN/2010 10 70 Kwamouth Riv. Tiana / Masambio Plateaux Twa

Mbiki Dorcas 46/2010/BN/28 30 210 Gungu Mabunda-Bunda Kwilu Mudikalunga

Moult Secteur 41/2010/BN/24 50 350 Kwamouth Falio / Fadiaka Plateaux Twa

Moult Secteur 46/BN/2010 50 350 Kwamouth Falio / Fadiaka Plateaux Twa

Nkoy Leted;i 38/2010/BN/23 50 350 Bagata Ndana / Mamben Kwilu Manzasai

SETB 51/BN/2010 50 350 Bagata Siam/Ntokiy Kwilu Manzasai

SETB 50/BN/2010 50 350 Bagata Muntar/ Mbaya Mbimi Kwilu Manzasai

SETB 44/2010/BN/26 50 350 Bagata Muntar/ Mbaya Mbimi Kwilu Manzasai

SETB 45/2010/BN/27 50 350 Bagata Siam/Ntokiy Kwilu Manzasai

SISCO 42/2010/BN/24 50 350 Bulungu Kianga Kwilu Kwilu Kimbata

SISCO 43/2010/BN/25 10 70 Bulungu Kiboba Kwilu Kwenge

SISCO 47/BN/2010 50 350 Bulungu Kianga Kwilu Kwilu Kimbata

Societe Congo Zone Sprl 03/BN/2010 50 350 Kutu Senkei Mai Ndombe Kemba

TERCO 13/2010/BN/06 50 350 Kwamouth Mulieme Plateaux Twa

Transexco 10/BN/2010 50 350 Idiofa Song Kwilu Sedzo

Transexco 10/2010/BN/03 50 301 Idiofa Song Kwilu Sedzo

Transexco 11/BN/2010 50 350 Idiofa Baya Kwilu Sedzo

Transexco 11/2010/BN/04 50 301 Idiofa Baya Kwilu Sedzo

Tresor Bois 35/2010/BN/20 50 350 Kasimanimba Lundu Kwilu Pay Kongila

YFIDE 45/BN/2010 50 350 Mushie Kempani Plateaux Baboma
Felt
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